

# Cruise Terminal La Spezia & Marina di Carrara Tariffs y2024 starting from 1<sup>st</sup> of January.

**Terminal Fee** 

Transit Passengers:  $€ 5,15 \times pax$ Turnaround Passengers:  $€ 8,65 \times pax$ Minimum charge: € 3.250,00

Notes:

General perimeter security and standard security controls as per Italian law are included in main tariff. Luggage handling is included in tariff.

## Discounted Transit passenger 3,70 €

## Conditions:

- The rate will be applied for extra berths compared with the previous year (ex. 2024 calendar compared with 2023)
- Months from April to October: available on Thursday, Friday, Saturday and Sunday
- Months from November to March: everyday
- Only in the port of La Spezia

## **SECURITY CONTROL 100%**

Additional security lines: € 600,00 each
Additional security guards (GPG): € 27,50 x h x GPG

## **OVERNIGHT STAYS FROM 11PM TO 06AM:**

# FORKLIFT SERVICE

Minimum charge for one stevedore and one forklift (4 hours): € 400,00

Over 4 hours:

Stevedoring:  $\notin$  45,00 x hour x stevedore Forklift:  $\notin$  55,00 x hour x forklift

## SHUTTLE BUS SERVICE

Cruise passenger shall use a shuttle bus service connecting Garibaldi pier directly to/from Cruise Terminal

shuttle bus: € 750,00 + VAT 10% x day

additional hour: € 80,00 + VAT 10% x hour x shuttle (over twelfth hour)



## **PARKING**

Hourly rate VAT included from Monday to Saturday: € 1,50/h from 8:00 to 20:00

€ 1,00/h from 20:01 to 7:59

Hourly rate VAT included Sunday: € 1,00/h from 00:00 to 23:59

Weekly tickets VAT included: € 90,00 x week

Annual parking subscription VAT included:

parking with assigned space: € 799,00 x year
 parking without assigned space: € 499,00 x year

## **GROUND SERVICE**

Hostess/Supervisor: € 24,00 x h + VAT 22%

## **OTHER TARIFFS**

Cruise Terminal for other events: €1.250,00 + VAT 22% full day (weekdays mon-fri from 7 am to 10 pm)

€1.500,00 + VAT 22% full day (Sat, Sun, public holiday / from 7 am to 10

pm)

€150,00 + VAT 22% hourly (from 10.00 pm to 7.00 am)